two swimmers were provided to the Commanding General J 1st Marine 
Air V1ing, for drone aircraft recovery as indicated. 

(a) OHU LAI, RVN: 5 December to 20 December 1965. 

(b) DA NANG, RVN: 7 December to 20 December 1965. 

(4) Average Monthly Strength. Ten (10) officers, one hundred thirty-
two (132) USMC enlisted, five (5) USN enlisted.

b. Significant Events.

(1) Personnel.

(a) The former Commanding Officer and Communications Officer of
this company were transferred on 27 and 29 December 1965,
respectively. No replacements were provided.

(b) On 21 December 1965, this company's personnel readiness